Health and Human Services Item No. 14
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION

Subject: Authorize a modification to Amendment No. 3 to the Interlocal Agreement with AUSTIN
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT for the Teen Parent Child Services Program to increase the total
contract amount by $9,000, not to exceed $658,576.

Amount and Source of Funding: Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2010-2011 Operating Budget of
the Neighborhood Housing and Community Services Office through the Community Development Block
Grant (CDBG). The initial period of the Agreement was October 1, 2009 through September 30, 2010.
The renewal period is October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011.

Fiscal Note: There is no unanticipated fiscal impact. A fiscal note is not required.

For More Information: Vince Cobalis, Assistant Director Human Services Division, 972-5011; Ron
Hubbard, Early Childhood Coordinator, 972-5028; Charles Kemp, Agenda Coordinator, 972-5023.

Prior Council Action: Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Operating Budget approval September 14, 2009. Initial
contract and renewal options approval September 27, 2007. April 22, 2010, original approval of
Amendment No. 3.

The previous Recommendation for Council Action (RCA) on April 22, 2010 authorized an increase of
$30,000 for the term (October 1, 2009-September 30, 2010) of the City's Interlocal Agreement with the
Austin Independent School District (AISD) for Teen Parent Child Care, and authorized an additional
$30,000 for the final remaining renewal term (October 1, 2010-September 30, 2011). However, the total
contract amount authorized in the prior RCA was incorrectly stated as $649,576. The correct total
contract amount is $658,576. This action will correct the total contract amount and authorize the
expenditure of the additional $9,000 during the final renewal term.

Parents participating in the Teen Parent Child Care program must be low-income teenagers who are city
residents attending middle school or high school. Emphasis of the program is placed on providing high
quality infant and toddler child care, parent training, and monitoring of teen parent attendance and
performance in school.



