Graham, Bridget

From: Bragdon, Kenneth

Sent: Monday, August 29, 2016 9:54 AM

To: Graham, Bridget

Subject: FW: Law Department Contracts to be Extended

Hi Bridget — This is all I've got for those MAs re: a reference point for contract extensions; should be enough, right?

Ken Bragdon

Administrative Specialist

City of Austin - Purchasing Office
124 West 8t Street

Austin, TX 78701

512-974-2035 (phone)
kennethbragdon@austintexas.gov

Manager: Steve Aden, Corporate Purchasing Manager, 512-974-2002

For information about contracts and payments, please visit Austin Finance Online at:
www.austintexas.gov/finance

b% Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail or attachments

This e-mail message may contain information that may be privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure. It is intended for use only by the person to whom it is addressed.
If you have received this message in error, please do not forward or use this information in any way, delete it immediately, and contact the sender as soon as possible by the
reply option or by telephone at the number listed.

From: Franklin, Tracy

Sent: Tuesday, July 26, 2016 10:17 AM

To: Bragdon, Kenneth <Kenneth.Bragdon@austintexas.gov>

Subject: Law Department Contracts to be Extended

Ken,

Will you please extend the below Law Department contracts in AIMS when you get a chance?
Thanks so much!

Tracy

Get Outlook for iOS

Effective Matter

Firm Date No Mat Ref Dep Dt
Panhandle Notes LC vs City of
Paul Hornsby & Company 12/12/2014 61264 | Austin PA150000020

Austin Fire Department - 2013
Department of Justice
French & Associates 5/6/2013 56721 | Investigation PA130000043

Bickerstaff Heath Delgado Acosta LLP 11/7/2013 58108 | Voter ID Law PA140000011

1



AE Contract for IBM Billing

Greenberg Traurig 12/15/2011 52704 | System PA120000015
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP 12/31/2014 62946 | Collections NR150000001
General Aviation Advice &
Counsel (General Regulatory
Foley & Lardner, Attorneys at Law 1/23/2008 39219 | Matters) PA080000023
McDonald, Sutton & DuVal, PLC 1/28/2014 58767 | Roomstore Inc. PA140000029
Mayer Brown 2/14/2013 56285 | MBE/WBE Issues PA130000055
Public Finance and Tax Related
McCall, Parkhurst & Horton, L.L.P - Dallas 3/18/2013 56382 | Airport Matters PA130000041
Austin Lifecare & Roman
Scott Douglass & McConnico, L.L.P. 3/19/2012 52565 | Catholic Diocese v COA, et al PA120000023
Thompson & Knight, L.L.P. 3/21/2013 56383 | Seaholm Redevelopment PA130000037
Thompson & Knight, L.L.P. 5/31/2002 18738 | RMMA 5020289
The Austin Bulldog v Council
Thompson & Knight, L.L.P. 4/28/2011 50708 | Members PA110000049
Greenberg Traurig 5/3/2012 53845 | Fayette Power Plant PA120000027
Bickerstaff Heath Delgado Acosta LLP 5/13/2011 50807 | Elections - Redistricting 2011 PA110000048
Reeves & Brightwell LLP 5/15/2014 59529 | Waller Creek Tunnel PA140000038
Greenberg Traurig 5/24/2012 54024 | HUD 108 Family Business Loan PA120000032
Law Offices of Ken Ramirez 5/24/2012 53700 | Water Rights PA120000030
Texas State Senate and Federal
Max Renea Hicks Attorney at Law 5/27/2011 50938 | Congressional Redistricting PA110000051
Andrews Kurth L.L.P 6/4/2013 56974 | ROCIP-General PA130000056
MA 5700
MccCall, Parkhurst & Horton, L.L.P - Dallas 6/7/2016 65328 | REIT Formation 16061600037
Clarence A. West Attorney at Law 6/11/2013 57030 | Telecommunication PA130000060
Mary K. Sahs, P.C. 5/23/2013 56786 | LCRA Water Management Plan | PA130000051
Husch Blackwell LLP 6/26/2014 59927 | ABIA Hotel PA140000046
Austin Firefighter Association v
Richards Rodriguez & Skeith 7/2/2014 59987 | COA PA140000045
Sedgwick 7/3/2014 59995 | State Highway 45 SW PA140000057
Industrial Development Corp
Greenberg Traurig 7/23/2012 54516 | (Local Government) PA120000039
New Central Library
Andrews Kurth L.L.P 7/29/2010 48226 | Construction Contract PA100000080
Larry Jackson Jr. vs City of
Richards Rodriguez & Skeith 8/2/2013 57483 | Austin [Jackson, Larry (OC-City)] | PA130000067
Greenberg Traurig 8/14/2012 54653 | Governance Utility Issues PA120000040
Lynn Ross & Gannaway, LLP 8/15/2013 57607 | Personnel Issues PA130000071
Robert Icenhauer-Ramirez 8/22/2013 57669 | Jackson, Larry (OC-Kleinert) PA130000066
David Richards 8/24/2013 58243 | ICRC PA140000008
Reeves & Brightwell LLP 9/22/2011 51991 | Central Texas 2011 Fires PA110000079
Bickerstaff Heath Delgado Acosta LLP 9/29/2014 60712 | Ethics Review Commission PA140000063
Colette Holt & Associates 10/19/2006 34990 | MBE-WBE Program - 2006 PAO70000008
Nickie Whitaker 10/26/2014 60914 | Reagan National v COA PA150000008
Van Ness Feldman LLP 11/3/2014 60949 | SH-45 (NEPA-ESA Issues) PA150000010

2



Chief Craig Miller 11/7/2014 61031 | Bradley v City of Austin et al PA150000007
Denton, Navarro, Rocha Bernal Hyde & Zech,

P.C. 11/10/2010 49379 | Urban Renewal Project PA110000010
Reeves & Brightwell LLP 11/26/2012 55378 | Aigner, Ronya PA130000007
Mondrik & Associates 12/10/2008 42790 | Audit and Sales Tax Issues PA090000008
MccCall, Parkhurst & Horton, L.L.P - Dallas 12/22/2014 61322 | Whisper Valley PID PA150000016




MEMORANDUM

City of Austin
Financial Services Department
Purchasing Office

DATE: January 22, 2014
TO: Memo to File
FROM: Lynn Rich, Buyer Il

RE: Various master agreements—refer to email referenced below

These master agreements were extended per email from Teresa Medina in the Law
Department dated 12/9/2013.

There were no changes made to the funding of these master agreements.

The expiration dates were extended as work with the legal vendors was still pending at the
time of the extension.

Yolanda Miller, Deputy Purchase Officer approved this method of contract extension in lieu
of a formal amendment.

Contracts:

13010900007, PAO8B0O000074, PA080000079, PA090000004, PA0O90000008,
PA090000041, PA090000062, PAO90000063, PA100000039, PA100000044,
PA100000045, PA100000053, PA100000059, PA100000080, PA110000010,
PA110000079, PA110000086, PA120000015, PA120000020, PA120000023,
PA120000025, PA120000027, PA120000029, PA120000030, PA120000031,
PA120000032, PA120000039, PA120000040, PA120000041, PA130000007,
PA130000009, PA130000011, PAO70000008, PA080000023, PA110000002,
PA110000021, PA110000026, PA110000027, PA110000029, PA110000049,
PA110000051, PA110000077, S011246, S030424 and S050375



Rich, ann '

Medina, Teresa

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Monday, December 09, 2013 2:06 PM

Rich, Lynn

RE: Central Purchasing Buyer for Law Dept
FY13 Contracts Status.xism

Below are the contracts that need to be extended in the green column is the date that they should be extended to. I've attached the document

that you sent me with the same information.

Blue rows are contracts that you are currently working on.

DOCUMENT AUTHORIZED- | BEGIN
1D VENDOR NAME DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION AMT DATE EXPIR DATE
13010900007 | Charles Phillip Forster COA v ACME Brick Company $10,000.00 1 12/13/2012 | 12/12/2014
PAQ80000074 | LAW OFFICES OF KEN RAMIREZ PLL | Waller Creek Tunnel Project TC $30,000.00 | 7/30/2008 | 7/29/2014
PAQS0000079 | THOMPSON & KNIGHTLLP Campaign Finance | $10,000.00 9/8/2008 9/7/2014
PA090000004 | EDWARDS FIRM {THE) Establish Court Reportihg Cont 5$10,000.00 | 12/1/2008 | 11/30/2013
PAQ90000008 } Christina A. Mondrik Sales Tax Audit 2002-2006 $25,000.00 | 12/10/2008 | 12/9/2014
PAQ90000041 | Smith, Robertson, Elliott, Gle RFP for Commercial Retail Trac $75,000.00 | 3/24/2009 | 3/23/2014
PAD90000062 | Law Office of Randy T. Leavitt Campaign Finance o $50,000.00 9/8/2009 9/7/2014
PA090000063 | GREENBERG TRAURIGLLP Greenbert Traurig LLP for Wate $260,000.00 | 9/15/2009 | 9/14/2014
PA100000039 | GREENBERG TRAURIGLL P Holly Street Power Plant $40,000.00 i 1/29/2010 1/28/2014
PA100000044 | Taylor Olson Adkins Sralla & E Brackenridge Tract $152,000.00 | 2/19/2010| 2/18/2014
PA100000045 | Freilich & Popowitz LLP Brackenridge Tract $152,000.00 | 2/19/2010| 2/14/2014
PA100000053 | Haynes and Boone, LLP Tax Penalty 2009 $15,000.00 4/2/2010 4/1/2014
LLOYD GOSSELINK ROCHELLE & '
PA100000059 | TOW ' 2012 rate proceeding $2,850,000.00 | 5/13/2010} 5/12/2014
PA100000080 | ANDREWS & KURTHLLP New Central Library k $80,000.00 | 7/29/2010| 7/28/2014
DENTON NAVARRO ROCHA & ' 1
PA110000010 | BERNAL Urban Renewal Project 73 $57,500.00 | 11/10/2010 | 11/9/2014




PA110000079 | Reeves & Brightwell LLP Central Texas 2011 Fires $150,000.00 | 9/22/2011 | 9/21/2013
PA110000086 | THOMPSON & KNIGHTLLP Gables/Seaholm Parking Garage $92,608.00 | 9/20/2011| 9/19/2013
PA120000015 | GREENBERG TRAURIGLLP AE Contract for {BM Billing Sy $125,000.00 | 12/15/2011 | 12/14/2013
PA120000020 | RANDY T. LEAVITT Etected Offical Complaint $10,000.00 { 2/28/2012 | 2/27/2014
SCOTT DOUGLASS & MCCONNICO a
PA120000023 | LLP Austin Lifecare & Roman Cathol $20,000.00 | 3/19/2012 3/18/2014
PA120000025 | BROWN MCCARROLLLLP American Airlines Bankruptcy $25,000.00 | 2/22/2012 | 2/21/2014
PA120000027 | GREENBERG TRAURIGLLP Fayette Power Plant $53,000.00 5/3/2012 5/2/2014
PA120000029 | Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kower AFO Software $5,000.00 | 5/24/2012 | 5/23/2014
PA120000030 | LAW OFFICES OF KEN RAMIREZ PLL | Water Rights $100,000.00 | 5/24/2012 5/23/2014
PA120000031 | GREENBERG TRAURIGLLP Guadalupe Power Partners $25,000.00 | 5/30/2012 | 5/29/2014
PA120000032 | GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP HUD 108 Family Business Loan $15,000.00 | 5/24/2012 | 5/23/2014
PA120000039 | GREENBERG TRAURIGLLP Industrial Development Corpora $30,000.00 | 7/23/2012 | 7/24/2014
PA120000040 | GREENBERG TRAURIGLLP Utility governanace matters $35,000.00 | 8/14/2012 1 8/13/2014
‘ DENTON NAVARRO ROCHA &
PA120000041 | BERNAL Texas Disciplinary Rules of Pr $5,000.00 9/6/2012 6/5/2014
PA130000007 | Reeves & Brightwell LLP Ronya Aigner k $931,000.00 | 11/26/2012 | 11/25/2014
DENTON NAVARRO ROCHA &
PA130000009 | BERNAL 2013 Bargaining $250,000.00 | 10/18/2012 | 10/17/2014
PA130000011 | Perkins Coije LLP AE Compliance of Risk Manageme $25,000.00 | 11/20/2012 | 11/19/2014
PAO70000008 | Colette Holt & Associates MBE-WBE Program - 2006 $50,000.00 | 10/19/2006 | 10/18/2012
PAO80000023 | Foley & Lardner, Attorneys at Law | General Aviation Advice & Counsel {General Regulatory Matters) $49,000.00 | 1/23/2008 | 1/22/2014
PA110000002 | Brown McCarroli, L.L.P, Fayette Power Plant $259,550,00 | 11/1/2010 | 10/31/2012
PA110000021 | Public Financial Management, Inc. | Reagan National Advertising v COA $10,700.00 | 12/9/2010| 12/8/2012
PA110000026 | Law Office of Randy T. Leavitt Texas Open Meetings Act Process - Law Office of Randy T. Leavitt | $203,000.00 | 1/28/2011| 1/27/2013
PA110000027 | Thompson & Knight, L.L.P. Texas Open Meetings Act Issues - Thompson & Knight $163,000.00 | 1/28/2011 | 1/27/2013
Bickerstaff Heath Delgado Acosta Texas Open Meetings Act Issues - Bickerstaff Heath Delgado
PA110000029 | LLP Acosta f ‘ $78,000.00 | 1/28/2011} 1/27/2013
PA110000049 | Thompson & Knight, L.L.P. The Austin Bulldog v Council Members $160,000.00 | 4/28/2011 | 4/27/2013
PA110000051 | Max Renea Hicks Attorney at Law | Texas State Senate and Federal Congressional Redistricting $223,000.00 | 5/27/2011{ 5/26/2013
PA110000077 | Richards Rodriguez & Skeith North Walnut Trail Project $50,000.00 9/9/2011 9/8/2013
S011246 Law Offices of Ken Ramirez Water Right Permit Matters $1,970,000.00 | 6/30/2000 6/6/2014
$030424 Clarence A. West Attorney at Law Telecommunication-Cable-Right-of~way mgmt $53,000.00 | 8/28/2003 | 12/22/2014
S050375 Thompson & Knight, L.L.P, Seaholm (T&K) o $436,000.00 | 6/13/2005 | 6/12/2014




MA G700 FAIZ &OD0 2 q

PAGE NO:
REQUISITION !
i REFEREMCE NUMBER: ped &700 1207310048
AQS Cl BEILTY P Ol DATE:
v 5 B
E H SEE COMMODITY LINE FOR I SEE COMMODITY LINE FOR
N | SHIP T INFORMATION L SHI® TO INF ORMATION
o P L
: T T
o o
Raguestor Tagsa Madina, §T4-Zg0h
Bl See Sokcrntion, 512-974. 2500
THE SITY'S STAMDA FaTL SE TEAMS A I T A Ry E-ID.‘.IHF%TED BT THIS PURCHASE ORDER BY REFEREHCE. 'WiTH THE S&ME FORCE AMD EF
A5 BF THEY EIEH( "EHF‘JE&%EE I FU& TE ﬁﬁ ;LILLETE:‘% E-EIIH‘;EI':EW THE TACs ARE AVAalLABRL E AT hl]é!l‘l'l"#ﬂ'l' ol s nmmmrﬂ;m&nnmcuL THE PURCHASING DEFEE
AT (512} 974-2500. PLEASE INCLUDE AROWE REFERENCE MUMBER ON ALL PACKAGES DELWVERIES AND INVOICES
]
Lima Cuanlity | Unit | Coramodity Inbarmatan | Descriplon [3) Uit Prace Extended Amound
1 Commodity: 56140 Imschisingl Dorwalopmeant -E-u-rpﬂ:'h::-‘: 5 H} 3 b}
Bhig Ta. Law Ceparimenl Bl T Law Depl
LEGAL SERYVICES D LAWY CEPARTMENT
101 W, ZND 5T P. O S0X 1545
Austin, TX TER01- 18068 Adste, TX TRTET-15468

M L—;Hﬂﬂ/ﬁ "I - T./-;" MR Order Total: § o0
VIENDOR INSTRUCTIONS;

§ SEMD OmeSril iy EEE W TH BUSLIEARE COMY TO Tl i v DEPARBMERT |0 Weitis TaE G008 weEsE BEueRED,
2 EH G NE R UCTIONS E O 8 O BTN TN UMLE 38 O HESwWEE SFECHED

Altharead Agend far Ciky Mansger
A WO FEDEREL O ATATE SaLES TaX SHaLL BE INCLUDED M FHICES BLLED. | PAFED AL ES TN a73000084 Ea st ol Byl parch s oo, yu igees 1S ey wein ima e ged Date

adwtE A RO B L 3y b terete 30 rod b pa of B Gl



I2-252
City of Austin
Law Department

w0 W, 2™ Sreel PO Box I0EH
Awsstim, Texss TRTAT- 10HE

(502)974-1268
1512) F4-T268 {512 9742042
Writer's Direct Ling Writer's Fax Line

July 23, 2012

Demetrins McDaniel
Greenberg Traurng

300 W Gth St, Suite 2050
Austin, TX 78701

RE: Revive an industrial development corporation and ¢valuate if the corporation or
a different one can be anthorized to 1ssue funding for cultural and educational facilities,
as assipned by the City Attorney

Dear hm Demelr us

This Engagement Letter confirms that you will represent the Cily of Austin to provide legal services
concerning the above-referenced maner. The City requires outside counsel to follow certain policies
outlined in the attached Terms of Engagement. Please sign and return this Engagement Letter to
Teresy Meding in the enclosed envelope, confirming that you agree 1o these policies.

Assistant City Attormey Jim M. Williams is the in-house attorney responsible for managing this
matter (the “Managing Amtomey”). The City will pay for the legal services you provide, in a total
amount pot Lo excesd S30,000.00 for all fees and expenses billed under this agreement.

We have agreed that your billing rate for this matter is $495.00 per hour. The agreed billing rates for
any oher named attorney(s) and paralegal({s) authorized to work on this matter, if any, are shown on
the attached Rate Schedule. The City will not pay for work by any person not listed on the Rate
Schedule unless | preauthorize the change in writing in an amendment to the Rate Schedule,
Unless later agreed to in writing, these hourly rates are set for the duration of this engagement.

If you require consultant or subcontractor services, you must receive prior written approval fromme.
Pursuant to the City's accounting and auditing policies, you must bill the City on your letterhead for
services rendered by other firms, 1.¢., court reporters, record companies, and consultants. The City
cannot pay invoices from other businesses if they were not hired directly by the City.

TMH U516



Demelrus MeDaniel
2312
Page 2

If you have any questions, please do not hesitare o call me or the Managing Attomey.

M. Kennard
Ciy Altorney

AGREED:

g

Greenberg Traurig

Attachments:  Terms of Engagement
Rate Schedule

KM R imm



Outside Counsel Hourly Rate Schedule and Authorized Stafl

The City will anly pay for work done by the stafl named and at the hourly rates
listed Below,

The City expects that this maiter will be leanly staffed and economically handled.

Work 15 to be done by the person with the appropriate qualifications and an appropriate
hourly rate for the services performed.

The City expects that work on city matters will be done at hourly rates that are a
substannal discount from the firm's general billing rates.

These hourly rates are set for the duration of the engagement.

Omly the following people are authorized to work on this matter;

Frankhn Jones IFartner S4usihr
Mame Claszification {e.g., “partner,” "ussociate,” “paralegal™) Hourly Rate
Agreed:

12601

Outside Counsel Initials ﬁ-;itl:

Revised April 28, 2008



CITY OF AUSTIN OLTSIDE COUNSEL - TERMS OF ENGAGEMENT

I DEFINITIONS
“Agreement” means this Terms of Engagement, wcluding all exhibits and any written amendments, and

the Engagement Leller.

I DUTIES OF FIRM

A, Scope of Services

We expect matters to be leanly staffed and economically handled. The Managing Attorney wall
be contacting you to discuss the specific work assignments, possible shanng of work between
our in-house staff and your Orm, and how to work together most efficiently fo fulfill the
engagement and o constrain cosiz, All decisions wall be made jointly by vou and the Managing

Attomey.
Examples of such decisions include whether to;

engage in extensive research on an izsue and who will do the research;
file a motion;

hire an expert;

take a particular depositon; and

engage in settfement negotiations and the scope of thase negobintions.

® & & @8 W8

The potential cutcome of a case in hiigation should be evaluated early and if early settbement is
appropriate, it should be pursued at every stage of the case. If necessary and appropriate, use of
a neutral third party is encouraged. Some cases, of course, must be fully litigated.

Any decision to appeal a case must be made by the City Aftormey.

In ltigation matters, all briefs and any affidavits of City of Austin emplovees done by vour firm
must be forwarded o the Managing Attorney for review, in draft, at least three business days
before filing. Mo brief or affidavit may be filed until it has been approved by the Managing

Altamey.

In non-litigation matters, discuss with the Managing Attorney the precise services requested and
whether a formal opinien is desired, or informal el or writlen assislance.

Copies of all legal research or memoranda which you create, whether intended for internal or
external use, must be timely fumished (o the Managing Atlomey.

B. R semtat

The Firm shall coordinate all aspects of its services with the Managing Attorney assigned 1o this
matter. Conlemporangous coples of all pleadings, legal memoranda, and comespondence shall be
submaticd to the Managing Atiomey, All policy decisions, including but wot limated 1o all settflement
aciions shall be made by the Managing Altomey. Please note that formal action by the Austin City
Council may be required o approve ceriain aclions, including setlement. All conlact with City Officials
must be coordinated through the Managing Atlomey.

1ol

HE'¥ Gand



C. Con Inferest

Before commencing work on this assignment, vou mnest verify whether your firm has a
conflict of interest with respect to the parties involved. If any conflicts are present, please advise
the Managing Attormney immediately in writing.

Your Firm may be asked to represent variows clients whose interests are adverse o those of the
City. By sigrung the Engagement Letter, you affirm (hat no such conflict exists. Further, during the course
of this representation, vour Onm shall refrain from representing elients whose inlerests may conflict with
thoge of the City. Should such a eonflict anse, you shall contact the Managing Auomey immediately 1o
digcuss the situation.

D Assignment

The Firm may not assign this Apreement in whole or in pan, or subconiract any legal services
wilhowt the poor wntlen consenl of the Menaging Attomey.

E. Budget Cap o Complete the Engagement

If required by the Managing Auormey for this engagement, the Firm's budget for this mater is
attached. The budget may include an agreement that work on this matter will be bilied on an hourly basis
with total fees to complete work on the matter capped al the budget limit, The budget shall include a
list of specifie legal services, including & detailled estimate of all fees, expenses, and costs for each legal
service (o be performed. If it becomes apparent 0o the Fiem that it may exceed the budget cap bocause of
unforeseeable, exceptional clircumstances, the Firm may oolify the Monaging Allomey i wriling
desenbiog in detail the peason why the Firm secks o increase the budged cap. It is solely within ihe
City"s discretion o deny or agree (o a budge! cap increase,

F.

In providing legal services to the City, the Firm and each ablormey providing services to the Cily
shall fully comply with the Texus Disciplinary Fules of Professional Conduct. The law fiem shall
prompily nodify tee City of any disciplinary action or malpragtice action is instiuted against the law finn
of an atiomey providing services to the City.

. Media Dnguir

All inquiries from the media must be referred 1o the Managing Anomey for response. Mo
public comment on litigation matters may be made withowt prior approval from the City
Allarney.

H.

The total cost of fees and expenses to the City for representation in this maiter shall nod excced
the authonized expenditure amount specified in the Engagement Letter. If the City requires additional
services, & new of amended Agreement is required before fees or expenses exceeding the expenditure
ceiling are ncwred. The City will nof pay any amount in excess of the authorized expendiiure ceiling
without & new or amended written spreement. Unlike the Budpet Cap which is fixed for the
engagement, the authorized expendilure ceiling may be increased if addiionn] work 15 authorized.

I.

The Firm shall cxercise prudence in incurning expenses. The Firm agrees o timely pay for all
reasonable cxpenses incurred during representation of the City in this mamer, including litigation
expenses, IF applicable. Such payments shall be made as they become due and payable subject o
reimburscment as provided in this Agreement, The Cily agrees to reimburse the Fiom for the reasonable,

lof b

REWV (08



actual cost of expenses incurred o this maber a5 provided in the Billing Requirements section of 1his
Agresmenil

4
The City will not increase billing rafes for any matter which 15 In progress without the written

approval of the City Altomey in an amended Rate Schedule.

k. Indemnity and Insurance

The Firm shall indemnify and hold the City harmless from any claims, lability, damapges, suits,
causes of action, and judgments arising out of or cawsed by the negligence, gross negligence, malpractice,
of willful misconduct of the Firm, or any atiomey associsted with the Finn, i the rendening of legal
services. The Firm shall carry professional lizbuliy insurnce with minimum hmits of one mallion dollars
(31,000,000 per eccurrence and shall not permil such insurance w be canceled or lapse during this
engagement. The Firm shall provide an insurance certificate or other proof of insurance to the Managing
Altomey with the retum ef the signed Engagement Letter.

L. Work Products

It is agreed that all files, reponts, exhibits, pleadings, datz compilations, memorands, and other
wirk products produced under this Agreement, collectively, the “Documenis,” are ihe propenty of the
City of Austin. Upon fermination, ihe Firm may retain a copy of the Documents, but the Firm shall
deliver the onginal Documents 1o the City Altomey on request, 31 no expense (o the Cily,

L BILLING INSTRUCTIONS
Failure to follow these policies may result in no payment for part or all of the fees
ussociated with work that dees not comport with these policies.

The City will not pay for work sutside the scope of work and ussignments approved by
the Managing Atorney.

All invoices must be submitted with a remintance page. Your firm's name and remittance address
miust exactly match your registration on the Vendor Self Service Svstem (V5S5).

If your [irm has a change of address, you must notify the Managing Attomey immediately and
update your registration on VSS. Il you move to a different firm, you must indicate in writing
your final date with the firm, submit a final invoice from the firm, and indicate your start date
with your new (trm. The continuation of this engagement and any staffing changes at your new
firm must be approved in writing by the City Attomey,

A Billing Reguirements

. Teemdzed bills must be submitied on Firm letlerhead on 8 monthly basis.

2. lemazed bills must include a remitance page.

3. The Firm shall bill time in 1/10" of an hour increments.

4, The negotiated bowdy raies on the attached Rale Schedule include all overhead and internal
charges associated with your firm's practice. The City expects that work for the City will be done at a
substantial discount from the firm's general billing rates. The City will not separately pay for overhead or
law fm costs essociated with services of secrefanes, word processors, libranans, imvestigators, or odher
support 26aff.

5. The City will not pay for time spend preparing, discussing, or correcting a billing statement,

Jof b
REW D400



6. The City will not pay for opemng routine cormespondence which docs nol require a response
of impact the mernis of the case,

7. The Cily expects inefMTiciently spenl time o be shown on the Il and writen off m the sound
gxercise of billing jedgment

B Any attorney work prodect for which the City i3 billed shall be provided 1o the City, either
electronically or as a paper copy at the lime it is completed.

9, I the Firm requests attorney fees in a contested molion and (ees are awarded, the draft should
be made payable to the Cily of Austin, or the amount of the award must be specifically crediled on the
next billing statement,

1. A copy of all invoices, bills, and receipts for expenses shall be attached to the monthly hill

11. Expenses over and obove the limits sot focth herein shall be bome solely by the Firm and
shall not be reimbuersed under this Agreemeni

B, 5

All billing stalements must contain the following information:

. IRS taxpaver identification number of the firm or attomey.

2, The vendor’s nome and address which must exsctly match the name and address on (he VS5
(e.g., tf the name includes LL.P., it must match on the bill and on ¥55),

3. Stybe of case or Matter descriphon.

4 A rermiptance page with the monthly stalement,

5. Duaies of service and a detailed description of service. Vague descriptions, such as “review,”
“update,” “attention o file,” “research,” and “trial preparsiion”™ withoul more specifics are not acceptable,

6. MName, classification {e.g., “panmer,” “associate,” “legal assistant™), billing rate for the person
doing the task. and specific ime for service to a tenth of an hour,

7. Detailed listing of all expenses with supporting docurmentation for all third party and ravel
CRPENSES,

The City is exempt from payment of Federal Excise and Transportation Tax and Texos Sales and
Use Tax. The Firm's invoices 1o the City must nol conlain assessments of any of these taxes.

. Consuliations
I. The City will not pay for ineffictent conferences among owiside atlomeys or support siafl.

The City expects the matier 1o be leanly staifed,
2. The City will not pay for ime involved educating an ouiside siiormey on a particular matber
when it has previously been handled by another attoroey in the Firm.

. Court Procecdings Aticndance

I, Anendance of more than one atomey af depositions or cour! proceedings, incloding trials, is
nol reimbursable withoul prior approval by the Managing Attomey. Generally, one attorney 18 expected to
handle matters.

2. Time involved for clerks, jumior associates, or paralegals to accompany counsel o
depositions, hearings, of trials for Iraining purposes is oot reimbugsalble,

E. Inefficient or Du W

The City will mot pay for inefficient wark, including the following:

I. More than one miomey performing any one task on a matter.

2. An atiorney to re-do the wark of a paraslegal or another attorney.

3. Multiple entries for reviewing comespondence, documentation, irial, andior deposition
iranscripts, indicative of inefficient work.,

4. Repeat and incflicient rescarch on an issue,

5. Legal rescarch over 3 hours or any paralegal project over 5 hours, withoul prior Managing
Atlomiey approval

4al b

KEY Q479



V. GENERAL PROVISIONS
Al Compli w

This Agreemeni and all disputes conceming this Agreement shall be govermed by the laws of he
Siate of Texas Venue of any civil acton between the parties regarding this Agreemeni zhall le
exclusively in Travis County, Texas All obligations of the partes shall be deemed performable in Travis
County, Texas

B.  Righ to Audit

The City bas the right to mspeel and audit all books, records, and documents of the Firm
pertamng (o this engagement at any reasanable time, o the exient necessary 1o verify the nocuracy of any
statement, charge, or compulition

. i

If the Firm is asked to provide information to the City, including, bt pot limsted to City auditors
{either City emplovees or professionals bired by the City 1o audit the City"s records) or the Clry Nnance
department, the Firm shall provide sueeh information al no additional cost 1o the City.

D Enfircties
This Agreement, together with the engapement letter, shall constitute the entire Agresment and
understanding of the parties concerming the engagement of the low firm. There shall be no amendmeant or

modiffeation (o this Agreement, excepl in wrilting signed by all paries,

If amy provision of this Agreement is declared invalid, illegal, or unenforceable by a court or an
agency of competent jurisdiction, such declaration shall not affect the remainder of this Agreement and
this Agreement shall be construed as if such invalid, illegal, or unenforecable provision had never been
contained herein,

VL TERMINATION

Lermination of Agrecment

The City may terminate this Apreemem with or without cause at any time. Upon receipt of a
writien request by the City, the Firm shall immediatcly discontinse work under the Agreement and
ramemit all files or writlem malenials © the City. Thereafier, anly those legal services necessary fo
effeciusic termination of represeniation or transfer o another attomey may be periormed. All such
services must be expressly suthorized in advance and in writing by the Managing Altomey.

B o

REW G200



Excluded Parties List System

Search - Current Exclusions

> Advanced Search

> Multiple Names

> Exact Name and SSN/TIN
> MyEPLS

> Recent Updates

> Browse All Records

View Cause and Treatment Code

Descriptions

> Reciprocal Codes
> Procurement Codes

> Nonprocurement Codes

Agency & Acronym Information

> Agency Contacts
> Agency Descriptions
> State/Country Code Descriptions

OFFICIAL GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

> Debar Maintenance
> Administration
> Upload Login

EPLS Search Results

Search Results for Parties Excluded by
Firm, Entity, or Vessel : Greenberg Traurig LP
As of 30-Jul-2012 6:13 PM EDT
Save to MyEPLS

Your search returned no results.

Back New Search Printer-Friendly

https://www.epls.gov/epls/search.do[7/30/2012 5:14:07 PM]

Excluded Parties List System

Reports

Archive Search - Past Exclusions

Contact Information

Resources

> Search Help

> Advanced Search Tips
> Public User's Manual
> FAQ

> Acronyms

> Privacy Act Provisions
> News

- System for Award Management
(SAM)

> Advanced Reports
> Recent Updates
> Dashboard

> Advanced Archive Search
> Multiple Names

> Recent Updates

> Browse All Records

> For Help: Federal Service Desk


https://www.epls.gov/
https://www.epls.gov/epls/search.do?multiName=true
https://www.epls.gov/epls/search.do?ssn=true
https://www.epls.gov/epls/preferences.do
https://www.epls.gov/epls/search.do?status=current&modify_date1_day=30&modify_date1_month=JUL&modify_date1_year=2012&modify_date2_day=30&modify_date2_month=JUL&modify_date2_year=2012
https://www.epls.gov/epls/search.do?status=current
https://www.epls.gov/epls/jsp/CTCodes.jsp?type=recip
https://www.epls.gov/epls/jsp/CTCodes.jsp?type=proc
https://www.epls.gov/epls/jsp/CTCodes.jsp?type=nonproc
https://www.epls.gov/epls/jsp/POC.jsp
https://www.epls.gov/epls/jsp/agencyAcronyms.jsp
https://www.epls.gov/epls/jsp/stateCountryCodes.jsp
https://www.epls.gov/epls/servlet/EPLSDebar
https://www.epls.gov/epls/admin.do
https://www.epls.gov/epls/upload.do
https://www.epls.gov/epls/preferences.do?saveSearch=true&full_name=Greenberg+Traurig+LP&status=current
https://www.epls.gov/epls/search.do?reset=true
https://www.epls.gov/epls/search.do?full_name=Greenberg+Traurig+LP&status=current&getreport=true&print=true&page=1
https://www.epls.gov/epls/jsp/searchHelp.jsp
https://www.epls.gov/epls/jsp/advancedSearchHelp.jsp
https://www.epls.gov/epls/jsp/userManual.jsp
https://www.epls.gov/epls/jsp/FAQ.jsp
https://www.epls.gov/epls/jsp/acronyms.jsp
https://www.epls.gov/epls/jsp/PrivacyActProvisionsEPLS.jsp
https://www.epls.gov/epls/jsp/News.jsp
https://acquisition.gov/
https://acquisition.gov/
https://www.epls.gov/epls/search.do?report=true
https://www.epls.gov/epls/search.do?status=current&modify_date1_day=30&modify_date1_month=JUL&modify_date1_year=2012&modify_date2_day=30&modify_date2_month=JUL&modify_date2_year=2012&report=true
https://www.epls.gov/dashboard/stats.html
https://www.epls.gov/epls/search.do?view=archive
https://www.epls.gov/epls/search.do?multiName=true&view=archive
https://www.epls.gov/epls/search.do?status=archive&modify_date1_day=30&modify_date1_month=JUL&modify_date1_year=2012&modify_date2_day=30&modify_date2_month=JUL&modify_date2_year=2012
https://www.epls.gov/epls/search.do?status=archive
https://www.epls.gov/epls/jsp/helpContact.jsp

	Add to MA 5700 PA120000039memo to file.pdf
	Memo to File - Legal Department Contract Extensions
	Contract Extensions Law Dept - Dec 2013


