


Entity with Contract Purpose Amount Funding 
Source

Helps Reach 
Department 

Numeric Goal in 
Austin Strategic 

Housing Blueprint

Related Austin 
Strategic Housing 

Blueprint Community 
Value

Austin Area Urban 
League (AAUL) Emergency Home Repair $1,000,000 CDBG Yes

Prevent Households 
from Being Priced Out 

of Austin

Austin Home Repair 
Coalition Go Repair! $2,000,000 G.O. Bond Yes

Prevent Households 
from Being Priced Out 

of Austin
Austin Independent 
School District (AISD) Teen Parent Services $179,644 CDBG No Minimal

Austin Tenants' Council 
(ATC) Tenants' Rights Assistance Program $288,729 CDBG No

Foster Equitable, 
Integrated and Diverse 

Communities
Austin Travis County 
Integral Care

Youth Services Program -Mental 
Health $203,700 CDBG No None

Business Investment 
Growth (BIG)

Micro-Enterprise Technical Assistance 
Program $200,000 CDBG No None

Child Inc. Early Education Head Start $84,928 CDBG No None
Ending Community 
Homelessness Coalition 
(ECHO)

Rent Availability Payment Pilot 
Program - short-term funding to 
formerly homeless individuals

$200,000 Housing 
Trust Fund Yes Invest in Housing for 

Those Most in Need

Ending Community 
Homelessness Coalition 
(ECHO)

Pay for Success PSH Initiative Pilot $98,208
Downtown 

Density 
Bonus

Yes Invest in Housing for 
Those Most in Need

Analysis of Current Contracts

8



Entity with Contract Purpose Amount Funding 
Source

Helps Reach 
Department Numeric 

Goal in Austin 
Strategic Housing 

Blueprint

Related Austin 
Strategic Housing 

Blueprint Community 
Value

Ending Community 
Homelessness Coalition 
(ECHO)

Landlord Outreach $160,000 AHFC Indirectly Invest in Housing for 
Those Most in Need

Family Eldercare

Provide bill payer services to eligible 
seniors to help prevent seniors from 
becoming victims of abuse, neglect or 
financial exploitation

$134,000 CDBG No Minimal

Frameworks HousingSMARTS Homebuyer Education 
and Counseling $16,000 General 

Fund Yes
Prevent Households 

from Being Priced Out 
of Austin

Housing Authority of 
the City of Austin 
(HACA)

Tenant Based Rental Assistance (TBRA) $527,000 HOME Yes Invest in Housing for 
Those Most in Need

PeopleFund

Administer a Small Business 
Development program to provide loan 
administration and loan services that 
support job creation and /or expansion 
of small businesses for the purpose of 
job creation

$150,000 CDBG No None

Salvation Army Tenant Based Rental Assistance (TBRA) $40,000 HOME Yes Invest in Housing for 
Those Most in Need

Young Women's 
Christian Association of 
Greater Austin (YWCA)

Child Care Services $283,272 CDBG No Minimal

Analysis of Current Contracts (continued)

9



# Project Task Start End December January February March April May June July August
2018 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019

CO
N

 P
LA

N
 

KI
CK

O
FF 1 Kick Off -

Preliminary 
Meetings

December 
2018

December 
2018

DA
TA

 
AN

AL
YS

IS 2 Housing Market 
Study data

January January

3 Community 
Engagement

Beginning 
of January 

End of April

4 Housing and 
Planning 
Committee -
Meetings

January April

5 Community 
Needs 
Assessment; 
Community 
Development 
Commission, 
Council, Two 
Sponsoring 
Organizations

February April

6 Draft Plan; 
Community 
Development 
Commission; 
Council

June June

7 Draft ConPlan 
for Public 
Comment 
Period (30 day 
public review)

Beginning 
of June

Beginning 
of July

8 Council 
Approval of 
Final Document

Beginning 
of August

Beginning 
of August

9 Plan due to HUD August 15 August 15

DO
CU

M
EN

T
CO

M
M

U
N

IT
Y 

N
EE

DS
 

AS
SE

SS
M

EN
T

PU
BL

IC
 H

EA
RI

N
G

S


	FY 2019-24 Consolidated Plan Timeline.pdf
	Sheet1


